- CASE NUMBER

On Tuesday, Decermiber 1 , 1998, at 10:20 p.m.,
Education and Compliance to advise that ;:hel.;.yvas ¢gq,i‘ng away on
3, 1998, and that the address he could be reached at is:

! --On"Wednesda_y, a.Decemb'érlz', 1998, at 9:45 a.m.,
Education and ‘Compliance to advise he was beginning to reg
that may prove helpful in the investigation ofthis.complaint,, %

———————He stated that he entered £ =0T --'--'-"'?"-3'-'-'_"—'37"-—-f-L at isﬁmetiein‘?x_p'ﬁlif;e"' >
did not know the exact date) he had contact wit ggagelacaidl. Father Magaldi is
alleged to have told him that 'he was being trar%? erred {0 Proviaer

fice, and ‘that to the
best of his recollection he thought that Father Rad told him that he had been

assigned to a parish ‘on ‘the outskirts of Brovidek € andwas being transferred to a
Providence Parish. SERGR. WY R

EERE sy ) O sy e
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. TASENUMBER'

LR e e

December 3, 1998, | faxed a four page letter, dated ‘De.cembe‘.r 8o
« - . 1o Bishop Robert E. Mulvee, Monsignor Robert E. Evans and Monsignor Getra®
0" Frappier regarding a summary of the events.as alleged by

. On Thursday,
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~ (CASE NUMBER

On Friday, December 4, 1998, a transcript of the interview with =
. occurred on 11/19/98 was sent to the :same along with a «copy -of the tape

e , for delivery on Saturday, December 5, 1998, before Twelye !
- package was addressed as follows: ' " R

"

Acall was placed to on thé“:‘-ébqvé_- da_t to n‘fdmﬁ of the aba e,
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On Thursday, December 10, 1998, | spoke with Monsignor Robert E. Evans réga
», this imatter. :Monsignor Evans advised :me that the Most Reverend Bishop Rofate
| “Mulvee forwarded a letter to Bishop ‘Delaney in Dallas, Texas, regarding thi Oi

Included in his letter was a copy of the four page letter that | had wii
- Mulvee. : : b

iy Sl
il

Monsignor Evans advised that he was forwarding to me a cops B
sent by Bishop Mulvee to Bishop Delaney to this Office via U. &

DOCUME
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0495

4 Order

| PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT
ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 137-198356-03, TARRANT COUN

TY. TEXAS. THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT 10 8E
RETURNED O COUNSEL FOR FORT WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CAUSE. ANY VIOLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF
COURT




ANYONE NOT |




: ?P.ROVIDENCE, RHOD‘E ’ISLAND 02903-3695

mm——*c&m Jor 7Y R—

- MEMORANDUM

33|§1¥;_' ' Mr. Robert McCarthy . -

. From Monmgnor Evans _'
) i 1_:_£Dape: 'Dcccmber 10,1998 . :
" RE: " FATHER PHILIP MAGALDI

10-04-04 Order
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DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE
ik w433 ELMWOOD AVENUE iy 8
PROVIDENCE RIO2807— - ~—
401-0410760  FAX dbl-édlzl.:;l 195
- December 3,1998
. W e Bishop Robert E. Mulvee
; sl _Monsignor Robert E. Evans :

}{nnsignor-(ioufgc‘ L.Frappiecr
TLieatenant Robert N. McCarthy (Ret)
Director: Office of Education & Complance

'_-'Dioz:c:sc-of Providence e s 3

‘ From:

v 4 N o, - = .
i roquest that ho be contacted by calling ,Tegarding a
ovidence Diocese.

o Bvans bt had ablock on hisclephone

B _ letion of this call, Monsignor Evans contacted this office rogarding
attet\ARer a brief discussion with Monsignor Bvans, T called , at the above
i advised me that a little over thirty years ago, while a young child fiding a8
Wor er, Massachusetts, he got a flat tire. ‘An individual who he later jdentified as
hilip Magaldi, stopped 10 assist him. He further advised that he placed his bike in the

$e car and offered to give young aride home.

further alleges, that instead of giving im:a ride home, be tock him to 2 hotel
t heide ﬁﬁeﬂ:as-ihc'Hdli'day_'>Inn*aﬁcr::dl'epfpingvOﬁ'his'lbikc-in'his yard.
&5 that the individua who identified hirnsclf as a Priest ‘brought im to a hotel

AICE asa Tt
¢ Holiday Inn and went through 2 mood change. , stated"that he began to
crazy stuff. I was scared...T told him I wanted to leave. He

| Per courRT ORDER - DOC
Y T - DOCUMENT NOT TO
OMLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. | ﬂ-‘waase?-gamrsféxw TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDE
. TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO 5&2&'8”0“”""0” IN DOCUMENT
DUCED. DOCUMENT TO
BE




- smd! !—coﬂdn‘b‘[ﬁm:;—'he nwu-pﬁrymcﬂlysmppaamcbnt%mrscmed-oﬁhmmhmw—lw
i__majbem' f1 unds Ima‘ma]prp-sgnm]c. i

' '5. T1i|cn askcd what ﬂ'len happme&'? He rcp'hed, "Hc raped me. Hc ah, had thls
thing with encmas. Useto call it holy water. And he did it to me and then he...then he forcibly “y
performed ordl sex on me. Then he wanted me to do it to him and T couldn't:" 1 then asked

" if this mﬂmdual sodomized him? Hc m@ondcﬂ, "Anal sex?" McCarthy, "Yes.",

fhie |"ch-m

656" The ﬁ:ﬂ]umng‘ls apart:on of thotransc.npt of page ﬁvc nf an mtcrvlcw: - S
conducmd on. Smﬁay Novembcr 29 1993

e &1at, but he started performing oral'sex on
; .1 was totally freaked:out, sort-of. Uhm...

Tﬁm‘tccn, ﬁﬂccn., maybc 'dnrtccn, 1.don't know Maybe sxxtc:n T'm sorr..1
. T don't: re:mcmbcr’thc ‘year.

that same intcrv.icw," "7 further relates the following.

Uhmn, T guess when he realized that I wasn't able to do that, he made me
give him an enema.

Did he give you an enema?
‘Oh yeah. And he hurt me with'it. 1 mean he'wonldn't stop. And ah...
Is:this prior to the anal'sex? Or after?

10“04§ ;
0499 04 Ordey
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mm, pnor THats night bcturc]:c did the ora] sex he madcme d;a that to"""” SR
hmlwas;ust]ikstotally dxsgustedmt}nt, Youknow Iwas '

R “wﬂ‘ﬁ""\ -"mal—ﬂ'“ f‘v i

‘Uhm hmm.
- T Bt waswo afiaid

i g MeCarthy an

oral scx on me. It was still no results.

35 ek Iunecagama.skud = howhslcucwthxsmdmdualwa
. clerical garb on, he related, "Oh yeah, he bragged about being an Prigs :
s j*';_j;"’; momhe showed me ah, the collar and all that stuff. Hehad all .@q
'haﬂfaihn‘t; k! Jac‘két ma stuﬁ’ over a-chair and there was one of th

pot ‘before I yvcgt_ to school
Ab1

_Dﬁm R e TR e T D

PR anﬂ mmrl tha.t is ) pt _ ‘his hfc backiogcthcr and needs to come to

" in xsaf paxo]d
:' - 7 g --....}

: wantsto protect others from Father Magaldi, put closure

thers . gnr\m'n_'rnﬂtg]v a (mzzn anu a nalf mmdcnts ‘He rclaiod tome tha‘
X 1n all of these cvents, he states

&k Yo ____ yearned moncy:as 2 strect prostitute in and
- cvcnmghc was sm:ng of the steps of the library hustling, and a vehicle stopped and it
ath Ma.galdl He got in the vehicle and they had another sexual encounter.

hasa]so beenancarccmtodm T hasthc rcsult ofhsamstbv t]nc
Pohcc for: TR <5

15.  This office has various memos and notes, a taped recorded interview and transcript of

' . regarding his allegations and | await your instructions as to this matter. Monsignor
4 OT der
10’04—04
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DlOC_ESE OF .- PROVIDFNFE

_ 433 ELMWOND AVENUE

" PROVIDENCE. RI G290G7

407-941-0760 « FAX 2019411195

OFFICE OF 4
. EDUCATION & SO

“December 11, 1998

Most Reverend Joseph P. Delaney, D.D.
., Bishop of FortWorth * . [

. TheCatholicCenter ="

800 West'Loop 820 S.

- Fort'Worth, Texas 76108

e e B
Loy

. Reverend Philip Magaldi-

_.Dear Bishop Delaney

anch(;am ng-,
EPRO) aﬁ U;u
’ ‘ aga'i‘hs’f
#, 1998, regarding alleged sexual abuse that

the Reverend Philip N H-.'-'r-.-. Bl
g -and -an_adult in the ‘City. -of "Worcester,

occurred to hlm whlle _‘_oth

Respectfully,

fudHl K

Lieutenarit RobertN.
Director, Office of Education & Compliance
Diocese of Providence

Enclosures
10-04-04 -Order

cc: Bishop Robert E. Mulvee, D.D. 0502
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. ‘CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUB&--Z_:’T' :

o Foziy  Files :

From: Bishop Delaney
U Date:;, December14,1998 .
" dnxe: FatherPhilipMagaldi -

| Phﬂlp Magaléh by . Acopy of thesc document 1

_ After reading the material and discussing it with Faitf
,5pokc to hiui. Hc cxp'la'med that he had intervigyed : » nperson and found himfo'be
Eatato be ;yumm e danger of publicity aboutithe ...
charges. He offcred to send me by expcdlted matggscopy of t ’taped interview with and the
- _.other matenals 'he ‘had ycrtammg offered to ‘help in any way that he could,

Dovidedbishiop Muvgeag ¥E REPRODU (,LD.

- T4old him that I would be bagk 1 ;_;‘!"- fier: rcv1eng the materials.

| PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH
ORDER AND INFORM
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In re: Magaldi, Philip
Date: December 17,1998

CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM

' :F].]CS S foamer .' i b
Bishop Delaney 3

iy ‘December 17, 1998

~ Father Ph111p ‘Magald;

__-"!he:tapc_of_thc interview he had with i et
‘incident from its’ 'begmmng four wccks ago :

E‘iﬁm&my &o’th\e
back many years. The outcomc ot
- him‘to Rhode Island for a pole

‘p‘a oyt
remowng?\i\‘ff'ﬁom dive it ths

Hto for evaluation.

10-04-04 Order
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i 5 Subject Father Piuhp Magald;

P 'I'here is agpe recordxng nf the session.

- e 0T The Files
. From:  BishopDelaney

~ with’ on Novemiber 29. After hearing th€ tape, R

‘precipitate actio ould H¥e

(CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM

Date: December 19, 1998

The subcomrmttee of thc Sexual Misconduct Board compnsed of
»met with me and Father Philip Magaldl taday D

Briefly, PM hstened 'to the: 'tape of the interview Robert Mg

h any Oflt ‘was true-and

that he had never met or even heard of a pers When confrontcd by

}Jt 5«::15_}?&:

mrttoa

As regardé fPIM S -.?"f i ‘::‘.-:': afew davs before Chnstmas since there is no foreseen
danger to ther p€gsons, since ‘the : investigation of the allegations is still underway, and since
ipi affect the good name of both PM and the Diocese, it was decided that PM

may continue in e next week through December 27.

-h: dbcrt McCarthy to see if he can interview PM between December 28 and 31, and arrange
ame time for a polygraph test. T will also ask his permission to give a copy of the transcript
 interviewto

T'will call for another meeting of the subcommittee when the results of these steps are ready fqr
review. Tt is understood by all that PM will not be involved in active ministry after December 27 until
the matter is finally settled.

10-04-04 Orger
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In re: Magaldl,Phlllp :
Dattr 'December 2"1 1998

(CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM

" From: Bishop De]aney
‘Date' _ December 21,1998
ez Father&’hlhp ’Maﬂa”idx Arrangements for Testing

1 madc several arrangements today for PM fo110w1ng up on the subc o

—..__n..‘.._ ...,......-‘.._

B R L °l -"PM;IS ‘scheduled For = e Tor.a 'hﬂlasscssment I—Ie Vi
January 3. 1 wrl! go for».the'ﬁnal .summatlcn on January 6.

2.7 Spoke WIthBlshOp Mulvec to ask if he would allou& R ockct)"Carthy to help us follow
upon’ o -allegations. He'was vcry ag ccab 8ansisted that any interviews that *

~ Rocket would'have wlthPM or 5 akgyplace 1l €tts, to avoid confusion with
Junsdlcuon . Vi

Elget E' R::;-;Lmth ngf:lpi"m#{&)

5. McCarthy cﬁﬁr.d me 198
‘1s an employce of th‘é\dloccs

10-04-04 Order
0506

| PER COURT ORDER ~ DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION 1N DOGUMENT
ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 1372198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS:-DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT 10.BE
RETURNED TO COUNSEL FOR FORT WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CAUSE. ANY VIOLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF

7~ e DT



DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE |
433 ELMWOOD AVENUE -

PROVIDENCE, 2807,
mu u’ol—rﬂ}‘m-'ui‘c ‘6" ™

e R

401 -941-0760 X 401-247-11 °:> H

February 2, 1099

Most Reverend Joseph P. Dclancy, D.D.
Bishop of Fort Worth - |
TheCatholic Center
. -800 West Loop 820 S.
L Forth Worth, Texas 76108

'ii:;négnpt of Intervww

Reverend Philip A. Magaldi

'I'aken on January 2, 1999
Dear Blshc:p Dclancy

A
closed- gtoq will fini aninety. thrca A j e jriterview of.Rc\rercnd..EhﬂJp
]ﬁ;‘gaﬁﬁ takenf&},{lncutcnafn Rpl;“c ; ] nre:ctoﬁgﬁlhé ce H ﬁﬂilcélo&D
.Compliance for thc Diocese of P Vit 29 "M ay, January 2, 1999, in Providence, Rhode ..

'Island

Should you ha}s&any qucs]

matter, please do ndt hesitaeR
9411195 U\

Respectfully, -

Lieutenant Robert N. MCrthy:(Ret.)
Director, Office of Educanon & Compliance
Diocese of Providence -

Enclosure
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